
1 / 2 - 2019 & 2018 Volvo A30G

2018 CAT 336FLN 1 / 3 - CAT 770 

Unreserved Public Auction

FRANCE
6 & 7 December 2023

rbauction.com/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-VOLVO-A30G?invId=14215313&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-CAT-336FLN?invId=14302003&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/CAT-770?invId=14320813&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


Auction company license #309645 
© Copyright 2023 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers.

France
6 & 7 December 2023

rbauction.fr/st-aubin-sur-gaillon

Each purchased Lot will be subject to a transaction fee of:
(a) 10% on all Lots selling for €12,000 or less, with a minimum fee of €100 per Lot (b) 
4.85% on all Lots selling for over €12,000 up to €75,000, with a minimum fee of €1,200 per 
Lot or, (c) €3,638 on all Lots selling for over €75,000 (or same amount in local currency).

 Take note! During loading and offloading, access to the yard is permitted 
only with safety vest and safety shoes!

Phone: +33.2.32778610

Inspection hours:  
29 December 8:00 – 17:00

Removal date:  
4 & 5 December 2023

Adresse St Aubin :  
Zac les Champs Chouette 2,
St Aubin sur Gaillon, France 27600

Adresse Avignon :  
Chemin de Tartay
84140 Avignon

Adresse Bressols :  
ZA Laplane Chemin De Fontanilles
Bressols, 82025

Adresse Nivolas - Vermelle :  
1049 rue du vernay
Nivolas - Vermelle, 38300



Hyundai ROBEX 290 LC-7A Hyundai ROBEX 360 00LC3 

2013 CAT 324EL 

1 / 2 - 2014 & 2013 CAT 329EL 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/2007-HYUNDAI-ROBEX-290-LC-7A?invId=14291892&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/1998-HYUNDAI-ROBEX-360-00LC3?invId=14307382&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-CAT-324E-L?invId=14304824&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-CAT-329EL?invId=14252018&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


2013 Volvo ECR305CL 

Schaeff-Terex  HR42 MONO / GA 2014 Yanmar SV100

https://www.rbauction.com/2013-VOLVO-ECR305CL?invId=14304400&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-SCHAEFF-TEREX-HR42-MONO-GA?invId=14304821&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-YANMAR-SV100?invId=14284214&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/financial-services


2014 Mecalac 8MCR 2017 CAT M314F

Komatsu PW110 Komatsu PW118

2017 Liebherr A918 COMPACT Takeuchi TB 175 W 

2017 Volvo EW60E Liebherr A316 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-MECALAC-8MCR?invId=14315243&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-CAT-M314F?invId=14284141&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-KOMATSU-PW110?invId=14291878&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/KOMATSU-PW118?invId=14321072&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-LIEBHERR-A918-COMPACT?invId=14215308&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-TAKEUCHI-TB-175-W?invId=14275081&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-EW60E?invId=14284217&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-LIEBHERR-A316?invId=14321613&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


2014 Liebherr LH22M LITRONIC

2014 Liebherr A904 Terex Fuchs MHL320

2016 Atlas 75E S CAT 936F

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-LIEBHERR-LH22M-LITRONIC?invId=14302190&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-LIEBHERR-A904?invId=14321610&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-TEREX-FUCHS-MHL320?invId=14321558&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-ATLAS-75E-S?invId=14281369&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/1993-CAT-936F?invId=14275080&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


Liebherr L566 1 / 2 - PAUS PFL30 Rebuild 2016

1 / 2 - 2017 Volvo A25G Volvo A35F 

CAT 963C 2018 Amman ARX45

Dynapac CC102 Dynapac CC142 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/LIEBHERR-L566?invId=14307652&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-PAUS-PFL30?invId=14265735&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-A25G?invId=14215307&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2012-VOLVO-A35F?invId=14281854&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-CAT-963C?invId=14291860&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-AMMANN-ARX45?invId=14307218&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-DYNAPAC-CC102?invId=14266005&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-DYNAPAC-CC142?invId=14266003&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


2018 Bomag BW219D-5

Bomag BW219DH-3 Bomag BW161AD-4

https://www.rbauction.com/2018-BOMAG-BW-219?invId=14284201&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-BOMAG-BW219DH-3?invId=14291894&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-BOMAG-BW161AD-4?invId=14284204&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/logistics


Bomag BW151AD-4M Dynapac CC222 

Dynapac CC222HF  O & K F106.6

Dynapac SD2500C 2016 Bomag 1000/35 

2014 Wirtgen 60I 2019 Socomafor 10 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/2011-BOMAG-BW151AD-4M?invId=14326863&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-DYNAPAC-CC222?invId=14315122&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-DYNAPAC-CC222HF?invId=14256114&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-O-K-F106-6?invId=14326966&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/DYNAPAC-SD2500C?invId=14274509&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-BOMAG-1000-35?invId=14311540&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-WIRTGEN-60I?invId=14311544&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-SOCOMAFOR-10?invId=14277528&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


Brokk 330REV B2 

2015 JCB 8055RTS 2016 Komatsu PC138US-11 

Kubota U35-3 Takeuchi TB1140

https://www.rbauction.com/2008-BROKK-330REV-B2?invId=14251667&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-JCB-8055RTS?invId=14284207&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-KOMATSU-PC138US-11?invId=14284215&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-KUBOTA-U35-3?invId=14326915&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-TAKEUCHI-TB1140?invId=14274820&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


Volvo ECR50D 2015 Yanmar SV081A

2013 Yanmar VIO17 2014 Yanmar VIO38-U

2016 Yanmar VIO50-U Manitou MLT845-120LSU 

Liebherr LTM1030-2.1 4x4 Renault Midlum 220DXI

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/VOLVO-ECR50D?invId=14248409&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-YANMAR-SV081A?invId=14284216&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-YANMAR-VIO17?invId=14284205&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-YANMAR-VIO38-U?invId=14284209&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-YANMAR-VIO50-U?invId=14284206&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MANITOU-MLT845-120LSU?invId=14248374&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-LIEBHERR-LTM1030-2-1?invId=14281632&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2010-RENAULT-MIDLUM-220DXI?invId=14323453&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


2000 SA-HYDROVIDE 2314 on Renault Premium 340

2006 WUMAG WT450 on MAN LE 18.280 
4x4 2013 MAN TGS 32.400 8x4 

https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2006-MAN-LE-18-280?invId=14222503&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/idp/2013-man-tgs-32400-8x4-camion-malaxeur-avec-tapis-mixer-truck?invId=14329519&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/app


1 / 3 - 2017 Mercedes Arocs 3236 8x4 Mercedes-Benz Actros 3241 8x4

2018 Mercedes-Benz Arocs 963-8-G 8x4 2019 Scania P410 8x4 

MAN 26-414 6x2 w/Crane
Hiab 144B-3CL On Renault Kerax 370dCi 

6x4

Renault kERAX 300 2001 HMF 1253K2 Mercedes 4146 Hiab 288EP-5 HIDUO 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/2017-MERCEDES-AROCS-3236?invId=14251894&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/idp/2009-mercedes-benz-actros-3241-camion-malaxeur-mixer-truck?invId=14288093&id=ci&auction=st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-MERCEDES-BENZ-AROCS-963-8-G?invId=14251940&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-SCANIA-P410?invId=14257736&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-MAN-26-414?invId=14275536&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-RENAULT-KERAX-300?invId=14248410&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-4146?invId=14318658&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


2017 Volvo FMX 460 8x4 

2017 Volvo FMX460 6x4 1 / 2 - DAF 85.410 8x4

Mercedes-Benz Actros 4140 8x4 Renault Kerax 420 DCI 8x4

https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-FMX-460?invId=14284142&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-FMX460?invId=14248411&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2007?invId=14327172&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2000-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-4140?invId=14248365&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2005-RENAULT-KERAX-420-DCI?invId=14275535&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


2019 DAF XF530FTT 2016 MAN TGX 18.480 

Mercedes-Benz Axor 1840 4x2 2016 Mercedes-Benz Actros 1843 4x2

1 / 3 - 2017 & 2018 Mercedes-Benz Actros 
1845 2016 Renault T520 

2016 Volvo FMX 460 2014 Volvo FMX 500 4x4 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-DAF-XF530FTT?invId=14219439&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-MAN-TGX-18-480?invId=14272800&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MERCEDES-BENZ-AXOR-1840?invId=14277652&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-1843?invId=14312203&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-MERCEDES-BENZ-ACTROS-1845?invId=14272797&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-RENAULT-T520?invId=14222678&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-VOLVO-FMX-460?invId=14284143&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-VOLVO-FMX-500?invId=14326840&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


1 / 5 - 2016 Volvo FH500 4x2

1 / 2 - 2015 Volvo FMX 500 4x4 2014 Volvo FMX540 4x4 

Nicolas ASM14.4-4.1 8x2x8 2018 Faymonville F-S44-1BBY 60

https://www.rbauction.com/2016-VOLVO-FH500?invId=14326843&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-VOLVO-FMX-500?invId=14326837&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2014-VOLVO-FMX540?invId=14326836&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/NICOLAS-ASM14-4-4-1?invId=14248414&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-FAYMONVILLE-F-S44-1BBY?invId=14215296&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298


Nicolas B4307D TRAX S533S 

Joskin B20/24TRC 2022 Arbos P5100 

John Deere 6530 PREMIUM Agrip JD5000 4x4 

1 / 2 -2022 Steketee EC-Weeder 7- 
(Unused) 2020 Steketee C06000 

6 & 7 December 2023  ·  FRANCE

https://www.rbauction.com/1998-NICOLAS?invId=14315118&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2003-TRAX-S533S?invId=14284140&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2009-JOSKIN-B20-24TRC?invId=14326844&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2022-ARBOS-P5100?invId=14241137&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-JOHN-DEERE-6530-PREMIUM?invId=14219505&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/AGRIP-JD5000?invId=14315085&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/STEKETEE-EC-WEEDER-7?invId=14323415&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/st-aubin-sur-gaillon-fra


rbauction.com/contactus



2014 Wirtgen 120FI 

2011 Volvo EC250DNL  2- 2018 IVECO 400 8x4 

2019 Mercedes-Benz Arocs 3246 8x4 2017 Liebherr A920

https://www.rbauction.com/2014-WIRTGEN-120FI?invId=14311541&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2011-VOLVO-EC250DNL?invId=14321617&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-IVECO-STRALIS-400-X-W?invId=14251939&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-MERCEDES-BENZ-AROCS-3246?invId=14268793&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-LIEBHERR-A920?invId=14215310&id=ci&auction=ST-AUBIN-SUR-GAILLON-FRA-2023298
https://twitter.com/ritchiebros
https://www.instagram.com/ritchiebrosEU
https://www.facebook.com/ritchiebrosfrance
https://www.youtube.com/ritchiebros



